Lime Chemicals Limited

Regd. Office: 404/405, Neco Chambers, Plot No. 48, Sector - 11, Rajiv Gandhi Road, C.B.D. Belapur (E), Navi Mumbai - 400 614. Tel.: +91-22-27561976 • Fax: +91-22-27561982 • CIN: L24100MH1970PLC014842; • Website: www.limechem.com;

Correspondence Address: Regency Chambers, 2nd Floor, National Library Road, Bandra West, Mumbai – 400 050, Maharashtra: Tel: +91-22-62360356: Email: info@limechem.com

Date: October 26, 2023

The Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited P.J. Towers, I" Floor Dalal Street, Mumbai -400 001

Dear Sirs,

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39 (3) of Listing and Disclosure Requirements for loss of share certificates

Ref: Company Code No. 507759

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation for loss of the following share certificates:

Name of share holder	Folio No.	Certificate Nos.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of shares
MAHRUKH G FORBES	M020691	7385	738401 to 738500	100
GUSHTASP B FORBES				

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For LIME CHEMICALS LIMITED

Neha Botadra Company Secretary

Encl: as above

FROM, MAHRUKH GUSHTASP FORBES C/O SIR J J BUILDING NO-5, FLAT NO-4,KHAN ESTATE,MAHIM WEST, MUMBAI-400016

DATE - 25/08/2023

TO,

657543

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd Office No S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400093

SUB: 1. Issue the Duplicate Process.

Carled Carri

2. Update the kyc details of holders.

REF: LIME CHEMICAL LTD UNDER FOLIO NO - M020691

Dear Sirs,

While going through my available records I found that the above shares are not traceable at my end The above shares seem to have misplaced /lost & hence I request you to check the same at your end & advise me the status thereof.

If the same are also not traceable at your end I request you to kindly issue us the duplicate of shares of in lieu of above misplaces /lost shares. This will enable us to have the above shares in dematerialized form with my depository participants.

NOTE: Please all correspondence will be sent to C/O SIR J J BUILDING NO-5, FLAT NO-4,KHAN ESTATE,MAHIM WEST,MUMBAI-400016. Because Redevelopment of our Building at my Resident address B/8,3rd floor,282,princess street ,Kalbadevi Mumbai-400002.

Early action in the matter is appreciated.

Habeuth Q, Foches,

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

MAHRUKH GUSHTASP FORBES

GUSHTASP BEHRAMJI FORBES

Gushrasp Jehray Fit

Encl

Pancard and Aadhar card xerrox copy with self sign all share holders.

ISR-1,2 and 3 duly sign.

